6 m
/@ ! Referto 23

+ Driver Piston

8 Assembly
i as shown

IP1011-1 REVD 02/07

NSOFN

PNEUMATIC FINISH NAILER
CLAVADORA NEUMATICA DE REMATE
CLOUEUR PNEUMATIQUE DE FINITION

111
CONTACT/TRIGGER SEQUENTIAL

70-80

inbs. .~
Torque

(80-92 cm-kg)

60-70
in |bs.
Torque |u.»

(70-80 cm-kg) 107

60-70
inlbs.
Torque

o « Assemble these screws (item 30)
(70-80 cm-kg)

using Loctite #271, available as
part #851325; Loctite 271 packet.

*x Place item 100 (Curved Spring Washer)
on point of item 29 (Retention Screw)

TO BE USED WITH PARTS LIST IP1011-2 AND OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL 103692

DRIVER PISTON
ASSEMBLY

21

22
23

24

Assemble both rollpins from
same side flush with surface
and orient rollpin slots (180°
apart) as shown.




Item Number

O 0 39 N N B~ W N =

N N NN N N NN M e e e e e e e e
N N L A WD = O 0NN N WD = O

Part Number

MSC5080-20
000000-00
N50013
T50002
854015
MRG039231
RG183109
T50003
N70151
N50050
850605
N50034
850683
N50015-S
000000-00
107490
MPP030020
850235
103651
851547
000000-00
UB3808.3
UB2108.5
000000-00
N50085
000000-00
851483-S

PartsList for NSOFN Type O

Description

SCREW-SOC HD. CAP M5

No Longer Available
SEAL- CYLINDER CAP
BUMPER- TOP
COMPRESSION SPRING
O-RING-1.543X.125
O-RING-1.831X.098
HEAD VALVE
CYLINDER SEAL
CYLINDER
O-RING-1.925X.103-NB
CHECK SEAL
O-RING-2.425X.103
BOSTITCH RING

No Longer Available
GRIP-HANDLE
PIN-SPIRAL M3X20MM
O-RING-1.487X.103
CAP-END
O-RING-1.327X.138

No Longer Available
PIN- SPRING .156 X .
PIN- SPRING .094 X .
No Longer Available
BUMPER

No Longer Available
O-RING

Page 1

Qty Required

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e T e T e T e T S e S N S S S S )



Item Number

28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Part Number

000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
N60032
000000-00
000000-00
UB3817
000000-00
LWI10
000000-00
000000-00
N60017
000000-00
000000-00
N50058
000000-00
MSC5080-8
N60053
N60101
MSC6100-30
MPW6.2
N70143
MHES5080-100
MHE6100-100
N50068
N50057
000000-00

PartsList for NSOFN TypeO

Description

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
SPRING-COMPRESSION
No Longer Available

No Longer Available

PIN- SPRING .138 X 1
No Longer Available
WASHER- HSLWM#10
No Longer Available

No Longer Available

PIN- SPECIAL

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
GUARD- TRIP

No Longer Available
SCREW-SHCS-M5X0.80X8
GUARD DOOR
PIN-SPECIAL
SCREW-SHCS-M6X1.00X3
WASHER.SPECIAL
BUSHING-RUBBER
NUT-NYLON M5X.80
NUT-ESN M6X1
BRACKET-MOUNTING
GUIDE- NAIL LINER

No Longer Available

Page 2

Qty Required

I S S e B S T = T e S S N T e S S e S O S e N S = T~V NG T NG T S S S S S



Item Number

58
59
60
71
77
78
79
80
81
82
&3
84
85
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
113
800

Part Number

MSB5080-10
N60020
MSC5080-25
CNTK2
102549
000000-00
N60038
000000-00
N60011
000000-00
N60013
113219
159912
851734
N60084
MSF6100-20
T50104
000000-00
000000-00
N60094
N60096
TVA6

86459
851554
SEQ6
MPW6
100653

PartsList for NSOFN TypeO

Description

SCREW-SBHCS-M5X0.80X
SPRING-FLAT
SCREW-SHCS-M5X0.80X2
KIT-CONTACT TRIP CON
PIN-SPECIAL SPIROL M
No Longer Available
SPRING-COMPRESSION
No Longer Available
ADJUSTMENT- TRIP

No Longer Available

TIP- FOOT

LABEL

LABEL-WARNING-COIL N

WASHER-SPRING
STOP CONTACT TRIP
SCREW- SFHCS M6 X 1.
WASHER-SPECIAL

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
WIPER- PUSHER SPRING
SPRING-TORSION
KIT-TRIGGER VALVE
O-RING
O-RING-.703X.103
KIT-SEQUENTIAL
WASHER

LUBE (2CC)

Page 3

Qty Required

e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e e e T e T e T e T e T S S O/ N S S S AN



Item Number

800
811
876
876
876
876

Part Number

100679
851325
000000-00
ORK1
RBK1
RBK2

PartsList for NSOFN Type O

Description

LUBE (1LB.CAN)
LOCTITE

No Longer Available
REPAIR KIT
T40/T50/N50-N60 REB
T40/T50/N50-N60 REB

Page 4

Qty Required

S U W G G G U ey



